RAMONA BARONA CLIMATE ADAPTATION AND ACTION PLAN

SUMMARY

The Ramona Municipal Water District (RMWD) and the Barona Band of Mission Indians received a \$596,600 grant to develop a climate adaptation and action plan. The County of San Diego is currently conducting a Climate Adaptation Plan (CAP) that excludes land under tribal jurisdiction and land owned and operated by RMWD. In order to ensure their lands are adapting to the changing climate, these two entities have partnered to create their Climate Adaptation and Action Plan. The project area is affected by a variety of climate hazards including extreme heat, water shortages, and wildfires (Figure 1). Developing a climate adaptation and action plan will allow the partners to build a resilient future for their communities and ensure they have the capacity to adapt to the issues affecting them. The Climate Adaptation and Action Plan will be rooted in equity and justice as well as community perspectives. These principles will ensure that the plan addresses issues in vulnerable communities.

LEAD APPLICANT

Ramona Municipal Water District

PARTNERS

Barona Band Of Mission Indians

TOTAL AWARD:

\$596,600

CONTACT INFORMATION

Erica Wolski

Water District

Community Planning

Ramona Water District General Manager ewolski@rmwd.org

Barona Reservation

Mesa Grande

Figure 1: Project Boundaries and Wildfire overlap

